506957887 11/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7004725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONG NIU	05/28/2020
HONGBIN CHEN	05/28/2020
SHIGANG FAN	05/28/2020
XI ZHAO	05/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG HUARUN PAINTS CO., LTD
Street Address:	SHUNDE HIGH-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	FOSHAN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	528306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17608584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@sherwin.com

Correspondent Name: SWIMC LLC

Address Line 1: 101 PROSPECT AVENUE N.W.

Address Line 2: 1100 MIDLAND BLDG. - LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US22311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISSA ORSINE
SIGNATURE:	/ELISSA ORSINE/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=22311-Combined Declaration and Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058007 FRAME: 0177

506957887

source=22311-Combined Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif source=22311-Combined Declaration and Assignment#page3.tif source=22311-Combined Declaration and Assignment#page4.tif source=22311-Combined Declaration and Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058007 FRAME: 0178

S-W Docket No.: 22311

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

专利申请的发明人声明和全球转让协议

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that: 作为下文所述的发明人,我/我们特此声明。

This Declaration and Assignment are directed to: 本声明和转让协议是针对:

COATING COMPOSITION FOR WOOD SUBSTRATE AND WOOD ARTICLE MANUFACTURED THEREFROM (Title of Invention)

本器用涂料组合物以及由其制成的木制品 (发明名称)

[3	the	spe	cifica	tion	of w	hìch i	s att	ache	ďŀ	neret	o. If	the.	appl	icatio	on i	s noi	at	tach	ied i	hereto	, t	he
ap	pli	catio	on i	s as id	lenti	fied	by the	e doc	cket i	านเ	mber	as 9	et f	orth.	abov	e a	nd/o	r ti	ne fo	ollov	wing:		
专	利	说明	书贝	1附件	: 若	本申	谱说	明书	未附上	١.,	则误	ş#i	青由.	上面	的案书	手利	/或以	打	内等	茅所	识别:		

[X] United States Application or PCT International Application No.	filed on
, as amended on [date] (if applicable).	
of the third the the third and the third high the transfer to be the third and the transfer to	Colon Com C

美国专利申请或 PCT 国际专利申请号<u>PCT/CN2020/088067</u>,申请日<u>April 30, 2020</u>,修订于[日期] (如适用)。

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

(我们特此授权并要求公司或其委托律师或代理人在知晓的情况下插入申请号和申请日)

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.
- We believe that we are the original inventor(s) or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18
 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
- We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.
- We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37
 C.F.R. § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
- 上述专利申请是由我们提交或由我们授权提交。
- 我们相信,我们是本申请中所主张发明的原始发明人或原始联合发明人。
- ◆ 我们特此承认,本声明中若有任何故意的虚假陈述,我们将根据 18 U.S.C § 1001 的规定被处以罚款或五 (5) 年以下有期徒刑,或者两罚并施。
- 我们已经审查并理解了上述申请的内容,包括权利要求,以及上述提到的任何修改。
- 我们承认我们有责任披露,专利法第37章1.56节所定义的对专利性至关重要的信息。包括对于部分接续申请,在前述申请的申请日与部分接续申请的申请日之间时期所得到的材料信息。

Page 1 of 3

S-W Docket No.: 22311

In accordance with our obligation(s) under Non-disclosure and Invention Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between The Sherwin-Williams Company, and our employers), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/we.

根据我们在保密和发明协议或(如适用)其它协议(例如,但不限于、宣纬公司与员工之间的服务协议)所规定的我们的义务,以及/或出于我们确认收到的其它好的以及有价值的考虑,我/我们;

Inventor First Name 名	Inventor Middle Name 中间名	Inventor Last Name 姓		Residence State/City/Province 居住地址	Residence Country 居住国
Song 松		NIU +	of	No. 3 Chaogui Road, Ronggui High-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province 528306 PRC 广东省佛山市顺德区容柱高新技术开发区朝 桂路 3 号 528306	China 中国
Hongbin 宏彬		CHEN 陈	of	No. 3 Chaogui Road, Ronggui High-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province 528306 PRC 广东省佛山市顺德区容桂高新技术开发区朝 桂路 3 号 528306	China 中国
Shigang 世例		FAN 范	of	No. 3 Chaogui Road, Ronggui High-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province 528306 PRC 广东省佛山市顺德区容桂高新技术开发区朝 桂路 3 号 528306	China 中国
Xi 熙		ZHAO.	of	No. 3 Chaogui Road, Ronggui High-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province 528306 PRC 广东省佛山市顺德区容桂高新技术开发区朝 桂路 3 号 528306	China 中国

hereby assign to:

特此转让给:

<u>Guangdong Huarun Paints Co., Ltd.</u> of <u>Shunde High-Tech Industrial Development Zone</u>, <u>Foshan City, Guangdong Province 528306</u>, <u>PRC</u>

广东华海涂料有限公司,地址:佛由市顺德高新技术开发区科技产业园 528306、中国。

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

此处简称为"公司",其继承者,我们作出的或构想的发明以及改进的全部权利、所有权和利益,所述发明为上述 所列的申请以及下表中所列。

S-W Docket No.: 22311

Country of Filing 申谤国	Type of Filing 申请类型	Application No. 申诸号	Filing Date 申请日	Title 标题
ČN	Priority Application	CN201910376693.7	May 7, 2019	木器用涂料组合物以及由其制 成的木制品
wo	PCT Application	PCT/CN2020/088067	April 30, 2020	木器用涂料组合物以及由其制 成的木制品

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

(我们特此授权并要求公司或其委托律师或代理人在知晓的情况下插入申请号和申请日)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

及其在任何和所有国家/地区的任何和所有专利申请及由此产生的专利申请。包括所有分案,接续案,部分延续案,复审,续展和再次授权,以及因提交申请而产生的所有优先权,授权和要求任何负责颁发专利的官方基于本发明及关于本发明的改进向公司或其继任者或受让人颁发专利,并同意应要求而无需进一步考虑,我们将向公司或其代表或指定人沟通任何我们所知的与本发明和改进有关的事实,并在任何法律程序中作证,进行合法的宣誓,签署所有合法文件并执行为在所有国家起草和审查专利、实用新型或其它类似权利所需要的各种文书和文件,包括但不限于,任何临时申请、非临时申请、接续案、部分接续案、分案、续费或其替代,各种相关的衍生程序,以及,对于由这些申请所颁发的专利,任何补充性审查、衍生程序、异议、授权后审查、再颁、复审、多方复审或专利期延展等程序,总体而言,尽一切可能帮助公司、继任者、受让人或指定人在所有国家/地区获得并实施本发明及其改进的专利保护。

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from China Patent Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

中国专利法中关于职务发明的规定可能产生的发明人/转让人报酬要求,不受本协议影响。

INVENTOR 1 Song NIU (Printed name)	S-W Docket No.: 22311
Signature: 12 72	Date: <u>3030-5.2</u> }
Witnessed by: Qiangui Chen (Printed nam	re)
Signature: <u>学女仔麦</u>	Date:
Witnessed by: <u>Wanying Chen</u> (Printed nar	
Signature: JAJWAK	Date: ンジュリー
INVENTOR 2 Hongbin CHEN (Printed name)	
Signature: (#X/H)	Date: 2020, 5, 28
Witnessed by: <u>Qiangui Chen</u> (Printed nam	e)
Signature: <u>每9麦</u>	Date:
Missacradhu. Mandar Chan Briand and	wal.

INVENTOR 3 Shigang FAN (Printed name)	S-W Docket No.: 22311
Signature: 12 # A	Date: <u>7019. (</u> 7. 28
Witnessed by: <u>Qiangui Chen</u> (Printed nam Signature:	
Witnessed by: <u>Wanying Chen</u> (Printed nan	
	÷
INVENTOR 4 Xi ZHAO (Printed name)	
Signature:	Date: 7010 . 5. 18
Witnessed by: <u>Qiangui Chen</u> (Printed name	s)
Signature: <u>予多구麦</u>	Date: 20 5.28
Witnessed by: <u>Wanying Chen</u> (Printed nam	e)
Signature: ###	Date:

Page 5 of 3

SW-COMPANY USE-OTHER